

ममस्य - (पुग्गेश)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

N.O. Rd. - Dilling P.M.S. Road To
Dungapur Raywar Toh

P.W.D (w)

DIVISION
Deher

P.W.D (w)

SUB-DIVISION
Deher

Baldeo Singh

MEASUREMENT BOOK

418

Abstract

34

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of the Road :-	Dijal MGS Road				
to Mangapur railway station					
Scheme :-	M.M.G.S. (Aashish)				
N.B.S - B.R.P. 2-32 Delhi					
N.I.F. contractor :-	Baldia Singh				
Ag. No. :-	R.W. Delhi / 05 / M.M.G.S. / 1380 /				
2023-24 date :-	16/01/24				
Date of work start :-	27/12/23				
Date of work completion :-	26/12/24				
Rate 5.91% below					
Measurement					
Further measurement :-	Nil				

Abstract

1/ providing B.M. & R.P.					
(a) B.M. - 3 Nos from T.M.B.P. - 2					
@ 4081.7					Rs 13,683.51
(b) R.P. - 8 Nos from T.M.B.P. - 1					
@ 203.29					Rs - 16156.32
2/2 Clearing and grubbing Road land					
Qty - 1.522 L.H. from T.M.B.P. - 1					
@ 75573.34					Rs 11503018
3/3 construction of Subgrade & Shoulder					
(a) const of Subgrade					
Qty 4993.5 m ³ from T.M.B.P. - 1					
@ 264.63					Rs 1321429.88
(b) const of earthen shoulder Qty - 7791.47					
m ³ T.M.B.P. - 2 @ 264.63					Rs 46083148

Continuation



Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents & area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4/4) E/w excavation in Foundation					
Qty 89.394 m ³ TM BP-3					
@ 398.62					RS 35634.286
(4/6) providing PCC M15 in Foundation					
Qty 13.8 From TM BP-3					
@ 6045.39					RS 83371.18
(4/7) providing PCC M20 (1:2:4) in Substructure					
Quantity 2101.22 m ³ From TM BP-4					
@ 6990.05					RS 707532.86
(4/8) providing and laying RCC pipe					
NP-3 for culvert & manmdia					
Qty - 300 X 2.5 = 22.5m From TM BP-4					
@ 7537.74					RS 69599.15
(4/9) providing and laying of RCC pipe duct 300 mm dia					
Qty - 60RM From TM BP-4					
@ 1036.99					RS 62220.
(4/1) painting on parapet wall					
Qty 61.92 m ² From TM BP-5					
@ 137.83					RS 8534.4236
(4/2) For slab culvert					
(4/2) E/w excavation Abutment & Return wall					
Qty = 83.989 m ³					
From TM BP-5					
@ 398.62					RS 33467.736
C.O					RS 3026836

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B/F	Rs	3026836	/=
(V1) providing pcc M15 (1:2:5)					
in open Foundation					
Abut + R/W + L/W = Qty 10.652 m ² TMBP-6					
@ 6041.39			Rs	64352.886	
(V2) Excavation in Foundation					
Floor under deck 8/106					
Qty - 1.770 m ³ From TMBP-6					
@ 398.62			Rs	306.94	
(V3) Sand Filling in Foundation					
Floor under deck 8/106					
Qty - 1.254 m ² From TMBP-6					
@ 681.99			Rs	855.260	
(V4) providing pcc M15 (1:2:5:5)					
open Foundation					
Floor under deck Slab					
Qty - 2.005 m ³ From TMBP-6					
@ 6041.39			Rs	12113.00	
(V5) providing pcc M15 (1:2:5:5)					
Below G.L					
Qty 54.075 m ³ from TMBP-6					
@ 6041.39			Rs	326688.164	
(V6) providing pcc M15 (1:2:5:5)					
in structure above G.L					
Qty - 26.261 m ³ From TMBP-7					
@ 6523.51			Rs	171383.89	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) PCC in substructure					
Qty = 3.54 m ³ From TMRP-7					
@ 6990.05 ———					Rs 24744.772
(2) S/F/F and placing of HYSD reinforcement					
Qty = 626 MT From TMRP-8					
@ 76568.92 ———					Rs 47766.45
(3) RCC M20 in substructure					
Parapet Qty = 3.840 m ³ From TMRP-8					
@ 6990.05 ———					Rs 26841.798
					26841.798
(4) RCC M25 deck slab & superstructure					
Qty = 4.608 m ³ From TMRP-8					
@ 8119.25 ———					Rs 37419.96
(5) providing lagging joint					
Qty = 15 Nos From TMRP-8					
@ 55.14 ———					Rs 827.55
(6) providing weep hole					
Qty = 24 Nos From TMRP-8					
@ 143.75 ———					Rs 3450.00
(7) drainage spout					
Qty = 2 Nos From TMRP-8					
@ 66387 ———					Rs 132774

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(V1) placing on parapet wall					
Total qty = 26.56 m ² From TMRB-9					
@ 137.81					Rs 3660.76
(V2) providing coat of GSB layer well graded material (grading 1)					
Qty = 1711.95 m ³ From TMRB-10					
@ 2507.81					Rs 4293245.40
(V3) providing and laying grading compacting of 8/A WBM Gr III					
Qty = 624.94 m ³ From TMRB-12					
@ 4187.01					Rs 2615630.00
(V4) providing cement concrete pavement					
Qty = 121.20 m ³					
From TMRB-12					
@ 7566.87					Rs 929224.7
(V5) providing and placing prime coat					
(RS-1) Qty = 7575.00 m ² From TMRB-13					
@ 59.02					Rs 447076.65
(V6) providing and applying Tack coat					
(RS-1) Qty = 7575 m ² From TMRB-13					
@ 20.20					Rs 153015.00
(V7) providing M.S.S (Type B) Bituminous (S-90)					
Qty = 7575 m ² From TMRB-15					
@ 269.29					Rs 2039872.75

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(14) Cost of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits					
① For 1000 m lead, Rigid pavement					
Qty = 145.18 m ³ From TMGP-18					
② 261.09 ————— Rs 37905.046					
(b) For 1000 m lead Flexible pavement					
Qty 4210.235 m ³ From TMGP-18					
③ 237.75 ————— Rs 1000983.4					
(15) Laying brick setting layer					
Qty = 100 m ² From TMGP-18					
④ 521.59 ————— Rs 52159.00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/8) Kilometer stone					
(1/2) ordinary Kilometer stone					
Qty = 4 Nos From TMBP-19					
@ 2645.48					Rs 10581.92
(b) 200 meter stone Qty = 8 Nos					
From TMBP-19					
@ 763.71					Rs 6109.68
(2/8) provision & Fixing of Logo/Project					
a) Logo of project & Citizen Information board & Maintenance board					
Qty = 5 Nos From TMBP-19					
@ 10650.38					Rs 53251.90
(3/8) Boundary pillar / corner post					
Qty = 54 Nos From TMBP-19					
@ 648.02					Rs 34993.10
(1/1) provision & Fixing of Retro reflector					
ised cautionary, Mandatory & Information sign					
a) 600mm equilateral triangle Qty = 18 Nos					
From TMBP-19					
@ 4030.72					Rs 72552.96
(b) 600mm circular Qty = 4 Nos					
From TMBP-19					
@ 5480.34					Rs 21921.36

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(C) 600mm x 450mm rectangular					
Qty = 2 NOS From TMRP-19					
@ 5332.95					Rs 10663.90
(d) 900mm Side octagonal					
Qty = 8 NOS From TMRP-19					
@ 9920.50					Rs 29761.50
(e) 950mm x 350mm Hazard					
Qty = 16 NOS From TMRP-19					
@ 4373.64					Rs 69978.24
(1/2) Road Marking with hot applied Thermoplastic compound with Reflectors glass beads on bituminous surface					
Qty = 396.93 m ² From TMRP-19 R20					
@ 886.46					Rs 351862.56
(3/4) Road Marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound with Reflectors glass beads on concrete.					
Qty = 40 m ² From TMRP-20					
@ 1005.35					Rs 40214.00
(1/2) Ruble strips Qty = 30 TMRP-18					
@ 269.29					Rs 8079.00
(1/3) Plantation of Tree by Road side Qty = 200 NOS From TMRP					
- 20					
@ 1288.82					Rs 257763.38

Continuation

(Rupees one crore forty seven thousand eight hundred eighty six thousand eight hundred sixty six Rupees only)

And
07/03/2025
AE

